

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	12-0	0037	Version: 1			
Туре:	Ager	nda Item		Status:	Passed	
File created:				In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	
On agenda:	1/10	/2012		Final action	1/10/2012	
Title:	HEARING - Consider recommendations regarding an Agreement with Long Term Management between the County of Santa Barbara (Managing Partner) and the United States Bureau of Reclamation, as follows: (EST. TIME 15 MIN.)					
	 a) Rescind the August 9, 2011 Board of Supervisors' approval of the prior draft of the Lake Cachuma Management Agreement, between the County of Santa Barbara and the United States Bureau of Reclamation; b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an amended Management Agreement between the County of Santa Barbara (Managing Partner) with the United States Bureau of Reclamation, authorizing the Santa Barbara County Parks Division to operate and maintain Cachuma Lake Recreation Area for a period of twenty-five (25) years; and c) Determine that approving the Cachuma Lake Management Agreement, between the County of Santa Barbara and the United States Bureau of Reclamation, is not the approval of a project that is subject to environmental review under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) and direct staff to file the attached draft Notice of Exemption. COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE 					
Sponsors:	COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	 Board Letter, 2. Bureau of Reclamation Management Agreement, 3. Notice of Exemption, 4. Presentation, 5. Revised - Bureau of Reclamation Management Agreement - Clean, 6. Revised - Bureau of Reclamation Management Agreement - Strikethrough 					
Date	Ver.	Action By	/	ļ	Action	Result
1/10/2012	1	BOARD	OF SUPERVISO	ORS A	Acted on as follows:	Pass

HEARING - Consider recommendations regarding an Agreement with Long Term Management between the County of Santa Barbara (Managing Partner) and the United States Bureau of Reclamation, as follows: (EST. TIME 15 MIN.)

a) Rescind the August 9, 2011 Board of Supervisors' approval of the prior draft of the Lake Cachuma Management Agreement, between the County of Santa Barbara and the United States Bureau of Reclamation;

b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an amended Management Agreement between the County of Santa Barbara (Managing Partner) with the United States Bureau of Reclamation, authorizing the Santa Barbara County Parks Division to operate and maintain Cachuma Lake Recreation Area for a period of twenty-five (25) years; and

c) Determine that approving the Cachuma Lake Management Agreement, between the County of Santa Barbara and the United States Bureau of Reclamation, is not the approval of a project that is subject to environmental review under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) and direct staff to file the attached draft Notice

File #: 12-00037, Version: 1

of Exemption.

COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE